The authorized number of Preferred Stock is Ten Million (10,000,000), of which Seven Million (7,000,000) shares are Blank Check 

Preferred. 

Series B Preferred Stock is designated at par value of $0.001 per share of the corporation. The number of authorized shares of the 
Series B Preferred Stock shall be Two Million, Nine Hundred and Ninety-Nine Thousand, Nine Hundred and Ninety-Nine (2,999,999) shares. 
The share of Series B Preferred Stock shall have a number of votes at any time equal to the number of shares of Common Stock into which 
such shares of Series B Preferred Stock could be converted immediately after the close of business on the record date fixed for such meeting